JWS:clh 09/03/02 138003.doc



Atty. Ref. No. 4082-63749 Express Mail Label No. EV078775499US

102218418		_				
RECORDATION FORM CUVERS	SHEET - PATENTS ONLY					
BOX PATENT APPLICATION						
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS						
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231	, 2, c					
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents and document: 3					
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Name(s): Toshiji Iida and Makoto Sawada Execution Date(s): August 26, 2002	f Document(s)	hed				
3. Name and address of receiving party	Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attack	hed				
Name Jatco Ltd.						
Address 700-1, Imaizumi, Fuji-City, Shizuoka 417-8585	5, Japan					
City State/Country	Zip					
4. Nature of Conveyance						
Assignment Merger Security Agreemen	nt Name Change Other:					
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 \(\begin{align*} \begin{align*} \lambda \ \lambda \ \end{align*} \]						
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550						
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: August 26, 2002 B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s):						
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number	r					
John W. Stuart						
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP						
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600						
121 S.W. Salmon Street						
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988						
Telephone: 503-226-7391						
10. 🔀 Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.						
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge of	and belief, the foregoing information is true and					
correct and any attoched cop	y is a true copy of the original document.					
John W. Stuart	September 3, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Signar	ture Date					

09/09/2002 WASFAN1 00000001 10234483)
02 FC:581 40.00 DP

cc: Docketing

PATENT REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0545

米国海水远 DO LIOS US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

	WHERE	AS, I/WE (I)	Toshiji IIDA
a			
(2)	Makoto	o SAWADA	
a	Japanese		citizen, residing at <u>Atsugi City</u> , Kanagawa Pref., Japan
(3)			
a			citizen, residing at
(4)			
a			citizen, residing at
(5) _			citizen, residing at
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
(6) _ a			citizen, residing at
a			citizen, residing at
(8)			
a			citizen, residing at
herei impro whicl	ovements in _	HYDRAULIC	(collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful PRESSURE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR BELT-TYPE, the specification of SLY VARIABLE TRANSMISSION
	(a)	⊠ was	executed on even date herewith;
	(b)	Expr	filed on as _ Application No. 0 / or ess Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended (if applicable); or
	(c)		described and claimed in PCT International Application No filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
with	AND Wits principal	HEREAS,	JATCO Ltd ss at 700-1, Imaizumi, Fuji-City, Shizuoka 417-8585, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0546 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This	day of 08/26/2002,		Joshiji Jida Signature of Toshiji IIDA
This	_day of <u>08/26/2002</u> ,		Makoto SAWADA
This	_ day of,	_	Signature of
This	_ day of,	-	Signature of
This	_ day 'of,	-	Signature of
This	_ day of	_	Signature of .
This	_ day of,		Signature of
This	_ day of,		Signature of

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 013264 FRAME: 0547